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Disclaimer

• These materials have been prepared by and are the sole responsibility of the National Central Cooling Company 

PJSC, ‘Tabreed’ (the “Company”). These materials have been prepared solely for your information and for use at 

the quarterly earnings call. By attending the meeting/call where this presentation is made, or by reading the 

presentation slides, you agree to be bound by the following limitations

• These materials are confidential and may not be further distributed or passed on to any other person or published 

or reproduced, in whole or in part, by any medium or in any form for any purpose. The distribution of these 

materials in other jurisdictions may be restricted by law, and persons into whose possession this presentation 

comes should inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions

• These materials are for information purposes only and do not constitute a prospectus, offering memorandum or 

offering circular or an offer to sell any securities and are not intended to provide the basis for any credit or any 

third-party evaluation of any securities or any offering of them and should not be considered as a recommendation 

that any investor should subscribe for or purchase any securities. The information contained herein has not been 

verified by the Company, its advisers or any other person and is subject to change without notice and past 

performance is not indicative of future results. The Company is under no obligation to update or keep current the 

information contained herein

• No person shall have any right of action (except in case of fraud) against the Company or any other person in 

relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein. Whilst the Company has taken all 

reasonable steps to ensure the accuracy of all information, the Company cannot accept liability for any 

inaccuracies or omissions. All the information is provided on an “as is” basis and without warranties, 

representations or conditions of any kind, either express or implied, and as such warranties, representation and 

conditions are hereby excluded to the maximum extent permitted by law

• The merits or suitability of any securities to any investor's particular situation should be independently determined 

by such investor. Any such determination should involve inter alia, an assessment of the legal, tax, accounting, 

regulatory, financial, credit and other related aspects of any securities

• No person is authorized to give any information or to make any representation not contained in and not consistent 

with these materials and, if given or made, such information or representation must not be relied upon as having 

been authorized by or on behalf of the Company

• These materials are not intended for publication or distribution to, or use by any person or entity in any jurisdiction 

or country where such distribution or use would be contrary to local law or regulation. The securities discussed in 

this presentation have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the 

Securities Act) and may not be offered or sold except under an exemption from, or transaction not subject to, the 

registration requirements of the Securities Act. In particular, these materials are not intended for publication or 

distribution, except to certain persons in offshore transactions outside the United States in reliance on Regulation S 

under the Securities Act

• These materials contain information regarding the past performance of the Company and its subsidiaries. Such 

performance may not be representative of the entire performance of the Company and its subsidiaries. Past 

performance is neither a guide to future returns nor to the future performance of the Company and its subsidiaries

• These materials contain, or may be deemed to contain, forward-looking statements. Such statements include 

financial projections and estimates, as well as statements about projects, objectives and expectations regarding 

future operations, profits, or services, or future performance. Although Tabreed management believes that these 

forward-looking statements are reasonable, investors and shareholders should be aware that such forward looking 

information and statements are subject to many risks and uncertainties that are generally difficult to predict and 

beyond the control of Tabreed and may cause results and developments to differ significantly from those 

expressed, implied or predicted.

• Any investment in securities is subject to various risks, such risks should be carefully considered by prospective 

investors before they make any investment decisions. The Company undertakes no obligation to update their view 

of such risks and uncertainties or to publicly announce the result of any revision to the forward-looking statements 

made herein, except where it would be required to do so under applicable law

• The Company uses alternative performance measures (APMs) which are relevant to enhance the understanding of 

the financial performance and financial position of the Group, which are neither measurements under IFRS nor any 

other body of generally accepted accounting principles and thus should not be considered as substitutes for the 

information contained in the Group’s financial statements

• Due to rounding, numbers presented may not add up precisely to the totals provided and percentages may not 

precisely reflect the absolute figures
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Strong Operational Performance in the Core Business

1 Includes 190.8 k RT from PAL Cooling acquisition;   2 Normalized Net Profit is calculated after excluding one-off gains and losses, which are non-recurring in nature;    
3 Calculated on last 12 months basis and excludes investment to acquire PAL Cooling

Capacity1

1.57 m RT

+18.8% YoY

New Connections

249.0 k RT

58.2 k RT excl. M&A

Highest organic capacity delivered in last 5 years

Stable EBITDA margins

Balance sheet remains robust

Commentary

EBITDA

AED 1.27 bn

+1.3% YoY

EBITDA Margin

51.6%

+0.2% YoY

Normalized Net Profit2

AED 521 m
-8.7% YoY

Net Debt / EBITDA

4.6x 
+0.9x YoY

Cash & ST Deposits

AED 655 m
-36.0% YoY

Free Cash Flows3

AED 862 m

9.9% Yield

58.2 k RT of organic capacity 

delivered in 2025; 190.8 k RT 

capacity added from PAL deal

Total connected capacity rose 

18.8% YoY, growth excluding M&A 

also strong at 4.4% YoY, in line with 

the guidance range   

EBITDA margin at 51.6%, aligned 

with guidance range 

Reported earnings reflect higher 

financing costs, expected 

accounting impacts from the 

transactions and PAL JV level 

amortization

Balance sheet metrics well within 

investment grade

FY 2025 dividend of 13.0 fils per 

share, payout ratio in line with 

historical levels (in excess of 70% of 

net income)

Revenue

AED 2.46 bn

+1.0% YoY
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Operational Performance Drivers

Connected Capacity by Country

Capacity Additions by Quarter (k RT)

Consolidated Consumption Volumes (billion RTh)

Capacity Additions by Country (k RT)

UAE, 84%

KSA, 9%

Oman, 4%

Bahrain, 2%
Others, 1%

1,574 k RT 0.34

0.67

1.02

0.64

0.31

0.72

1.00

0.60

Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2024 Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3 2025 Q4 2025

1,303 24 1,325 5 37 11 

196 1,574 

FY 2023 

Q1-Q4 

2024 FY 2024 

Q1 2025 

Q2 2025 

Q3 2025 

Q4 2025 

FY 2025 

+1.6%

+18.8%

1,325 

224 20 5 1,574 

FY 2024 UAE Saudi Others FY 2025 

Includes 

190.8 k 

RT from 

PAL 

Includes 

190.8 k 

RT from 

PAL 
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Strategic Transactions Driving Long-Term Value

Palm Jebel Ali Concession PAL Cooling Acquisition

Cooling Dubai’s Next Iconic 

Destination
Strategic partnership with Dubai Holding 

Investments (DHI) to deliver sustainable cooling for 

mega development

Financial Impact1

CAPEX

AED 1.5 bn

Concession Capacity

250 k RT

Strengthening leadership in Abu 

Dhabi’s Cooling Market
Strategic partnership with CVC DIF, largest 

acquisition in Tabreed’s history – adding a powerful 

growth engine

Structure

Tabreed: 50% / CVC DIF: 50%

ENTERPRISE VALUE

AED 4.1 bn

Concession Capacity

600 k RT

2,161 k RT
Site Capacity

Why these deals matter

✓ Reinforce leadership in the sector

✓ Expand footprint and scale

✓ Accelerate long-term growth

Consolidated at Tabreed Group level

P&L – Revenue, Cost, EBITDA, Net Profit to Parent and Minority

B/S – Assets and Liabilities, Equity & Non-controlling Interest

CF –Operating Cash Flows, CAPEX, Dividends to Minority

Capex phased over development cycle, first connection and 

revenue recognition expected by late 2027/early 2028

Equity accounted at Tabreed level

P&L – No Revenue/EBITDA, Only share of Results (50% of JV Profit)

B/S – Equity Investment of AED 1.2 bn funded at Tabreed level (JV level 

debt at SPV only)

CF – Equity Investment and Dividends

Future Capex funded at JV level through bank facility (non-

recourse)

Structure

Tabreed: 51% / DHI: 49%

1 Key financial metrics only for illustrative purposes, does not include all financial metrics 
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Clear Path to Secured Growth

2025 Progress Future Outlook

m
il

li
o

n
 R

T

Concession Capacity is based on latest development plan from master developers

1.32 0.06 

0.19 1.57 

0.38 

0.25 

0.41 2.61 

2024

Tabreed

Tabreed

New

PAL 2025

Tabreed

Tabreed

Concessions

Palm

Jebel Ali

PAL

Concessions

Site

Capacity

+19%

+1.7x
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Financial Summary – FY 2025

Income Statement Balance Sheet Cash Flows

FY 

2025

FY 

2024

YoY 

(%)

Revenue 2,456 2,432 1%

Gross Profit 1,078 1,077 0%

EBITDA 1,268 1,252 1%

Operating 

Profit
792 793 0%

Net Profit 465 570 (18)%

Normalized 

Net Profit1 521 570 (9)%

FY 

2025

FY 

2024

YoY 

(%)

Non-current 

Assets
12,917 12,067 7%

Current 

Assets
1,665 2,049 (19)%

Total Assets 14,581 14,116 3%

Total Equity 6,672 6,962 (4)%

Total Debt 6,501 5,648 15%

Other 

Liabilities
1,408 1,506 (7)%

Total Equity 

& Liabilities
14,581 14,116 3%

FY 

2025

FY 

2024

YoY 

(%)

Cash flows 

from Oper.
1,273 1,259 1%

Changes in 

Working Cap.
(208) (70) NM

Income Taxes 

Paid
(63) - NM

Net Oper. 

Cash Flows
1,002 1,189 (16)%

Net Inv. 

Cash Flows
(1,293) (177) NM

Net Fin. 

Cash Flows
(77) (1,499) NM

Closing 

Cash
655 1,023 (36)%

All figures in AED millions (unless stated explicitly) rounded to nearest whole number

1 Normalized Net Profit excludes impact of non-recuring one-off gains and losses (AED 50m in Q4 2025 and AED 55m in FY 2025 including transaction cost at PAL JV level)
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Revenue Highlights

All figures in AED millions (unless stated explicitly) rounded to nearest whole number 

Revenue Q4 2025 Revenue Movement (YoY)

Chilled Water Revenue BreakdownFY 2025 Revenue Movement (YoY)

+1%

0%

71%
54%

45%
56%

72%
54% 46%

58%

29%
46%

55%
44%

28%
46% 54%

42%

Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2024 Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3 2025 Q4 2025

Fixed Variable

573 569 

2,344 2,375 

15 20 

88 82 

588 589 

2,432 2,456 

Q4 2024 Q4 2025 FY 2024 FY 2025

Chilled Water Value Chain Business

588 10 

(14)

5 589 

Q4 2024 Fixed

Revenue 

Variable

Revenue 

Value

Chain 

Q4 2025 

2,432 42 

(11) (6)

2,456 

FY 2024 Fixed

Revenue 

Variable

Revenue 

Value

Chain 

FY 2025 
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Profitability Highlights

All figures in AED millions (unless stated explicitly) rounded to nearest whole number 

EBITDAGross Profit

Q4 2025 EBITDA Movement (YoY) FY 2025 EBITDA Movement (YoY)

264 260 

1,077 1,078 

Q4 2024 Q4 2025 FY 2024 FY 2025

-2%

0%

Gross Profit Margin
43.9%44.3%

44.1%44.8%

320 294 

1,252 1,268 

Q4 2024 Q4 2025 FY 2024 FY 2025

EBITDA Margin

+1%

51.6%51.5%

49.9%54.4%

-8%

320 1 

(9)
(21)

3 294 

Q4 2024 Revenue Opr. Cost

excl. D&A 

G&A Exp.

excl. D&A 

Fin. Lease

Amortization 

Q4 2025 

1,252 25 

(21) (1)

13 1,268 

FY 2024 Revenue Opr. Cost

excl. D&A 

G&A Exp.

excl. D&A 

Fin. Lease

Amortization 

FY 2025 
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Profitability Highlights (cont.)

All figures in AED millions (unless stated explicitly) rounded to nearest whole number 

FY 2025 Net Profit Movement (YoY)Q4 2025 Net Profit Movement (YoY)

Net Profit

145 

45 

570 465 

Q4 2024 Q4 2025 FY 2024 FY 2025

Normalized Net Profit1

Net Profit Margin

-69%

7.7%24.7%

18.9%23.5%

-18%

Normalized Net Profit Margin

145 96 

570 
521 

Q4 2024 Q4 2025 FY 2024 FY 2025

-34%

16.3%24.7%

21.2%23.5%

-9%

145 - 145 

(26)

(33) (1) (1)

11 96 

(50)

45 

Q4 2024 

One-offs 

Q4 2024

Normalized 

Operating

Profit 

Net

Fin. Cost 

Other

Inc./Exp. 

Share of

JVs/Ass. &

Min. Int. 

Income

Tax 

Q4 2025

Normalized 

One-offs 

Q4 2025 

570 - 570 

(1)
(55)

3 

(5)

8 521 

(55)

465 

FY 2024 

One-offs 

FY 2024

Normalized 

Operating

Profit 

Net

Fin. Cost 

Other

Inc./Exp. 

Share of

JVs/Ass. &

Min. Int. 

Income

Tax 

FY 2025

Normalized 

One-offs 

FY 2025 

1 Normalized Net Profit excludes impact of non-recuring one-off gains and losses (AED 50m in Q4 2025 and AED 55m in FY 2025 including transaction cost at PAL JV level)
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Finance Cost, Other Income/(Loss) and Share of 
Results

Q4 2025 Q4 2024 YoY (%) FY 2025 FY 2024 YoY (%)

Revenue 589 588 0% 2,456 2,432 1% ▪ Increase in interest cost – Refinanced 

AED 2.6 bn bank debt raised in 2020 at 

significantly lower rate through Green 

Sukuk issuance end of Q1’25 at 

prevailing market rates.

▪ Net increase in borrowings - Raised 

Islamic financing of AED 1.8 bn in Oct. 

2025 to settle outstanding Sukuk and 

partially fund equity investment in PAL 

Cooling JV.

▪ Q4’25 finance cost effectively 

represents run-rate cost of funding 

based on current outstanding debt.

▪ Majority of Q4 2025 and FY 2025 other 

losses relate to one-off transaction 

costs on two strategic transactions 

executed in 2025.

▪ Lower share of results largely due to 

AED 34 m loss in Q4’25 from PAL 

Cooling JV – majority of this relates to 

one-off transactions costs at JV level. 

Operating Costs (incl. D&A) (329) (324) 1% (1,378) (1,354) 2%

Gross Profit 260 264 (2)% 1,078 1,077 0%

G&A Expenses (87) (65) 27% (286) (284) 1%

Operating Profit 173 199 (11)% 792 793 0%

Net Finance Cost (73) (40) 80% (229) (174) 32%

Other Income / (loses) (19) 4 NM (18) 6 NM

Share of Results of Ass. / JVs (20) 12 NM 2 38 (94)%

Profit Before Tax 61 174 (65)% 547 662 (17)%

Income Taxes (9) (20) (53)% (51) (60) (14)%

Profit After Tax 52 153 (66)% 496 603 (18)%

Non-controlling Interest 6 8 (28)% 31 33 (6)%

Net Profit to Parent 45 145 (69)% 465 570 (18)%

Net Profit Margin (%) 7.7% 24.7% 18.9% 23.5%

Normalized Net Profit1 96 145 (34)% 521 570 (9)%

Normalized Net Profit Margin (%) 16.3% 24.7% 21.2% 23.5%

EBITDA 294 320 (8)% 1,268 1,252 1%

EBITDA Margin (%) 49.9% 54.4% 51.6% 51.5%

All figures in AED millions (unless stated explicitly) rounded to nearest whole number

1

2

3

1

2

3

1 Normalized Net Profit excludes only impact of non-recuring one-off gains and losses (AED 50m in Q4 2025 and AED 55m in FY 2025 including transaction cost at PAL JV level) 
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Balance Sheet Highlights

Debt and Leverage Ratio

All figures in AED millions (unless stated explicitly) rounded to nearest whole number 

FY 2025 FY 2024 YTD (%)

Gross Debt 6,322 5,456 16%

Finance Lease Liabilities 178 192 (7)%

Total Debt 6,501 5,648 15%

Cash & Short-term Deposits 655 1,023 (36)%

Net Debt 5,846 4,625 26%

EBITDA – LTM 1,268 1,252 1%

Net Debt to EBITDA 4.6x 3.7x

Debt Maturity Profile (excl. amortised cost) – AED m

FY 2025 FY 2024 YTD %

Fixed Assets (incl. Finance Lease Receivables) 7,643 7,792 (2)%

Intangibles 3,879 3,981 (3)%

Investment in Associates & JVs 1,724 622 177%

Receivables, Advances & Others 681 697 (2)%

Cash & Short-term Deposits 655 1,023 (36)%

Total Assets 14,581 14,116 3%

Equity & Reserves 6,672 6,962 (4)%

Total Debt (incl. Finance Lease Liabilities) 6,501 5,648 15%

Payables & Others 1,057 1,145 (8)%

Deferred Tax Liability (Net) 351 361 (3)%

Total Liabilities & Equity 14,581 14,116 3%

▪ Total Assets increased mainly due to equity investment of AED 1.2 bn in 

Arctic Holdco (acquisition PAL Cooling)

▪ Incremental investment funded through mix of debt and cash, leading to 

lower cash balance and increase in debt

▪ Decrease in equity & reserves on dividends paid to shareholders/negative 

movement in derivatives, offset by net profit for the period

▪ Payables reduced on suppliers’ payment in line with payment terms
165 

2,071 

200 

3,968 

2026 2027 2028 2029-2035
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Surplus cash utilized to pay dividend to shareholders, 
investments funded by mix of cash and debt

All figures in AED millions (unless stated explicitly) rounded to nearest whole number 

Free Cash Flows of  AED (328) m

▪ Working capital changes mainly related to delay in customer payments (that was subsequently received post year end) and higher supplier payments

▪ Capex mainly reflects spending on construction of greenfield plants and network expansion to increase capacity

▪ Increase in investments by AED 1.2 bn to fund Tabreed’s equity contribution for PAL Cooling acquisition

▪ Increase in debt to fund equity investment in PAL Cooling

▪ Dividend payments pertain to FY 2024 dividend of AED 441 m and H1 2025 interim dividend of AED 185 m

1,023 

1,273 

(63)

(208)

(193)

(1,184)

46 

(1)

39 

(225)

819 

(625) (46)

655 

Cash

31 Dec. 2024 

Cash Flows

from Operations 

Income

Tax 

Working

Capital 

Capex - net 

Inv./Disposal

JVs/Associates 

Dividends

JVs/Associates 

Long Term

Deposits 

Interest

Received 

Finance

Cost 

Debt 

incl lease liab. 

Dividend to

shareholders 

Dividend to

Min. Interest 

Cash

31 Dec. 2025 
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Balanced Capital Allocation: Growth and Dividends

1 Normalized Net Profit is calculated after excluding one-off gains and losses, which are non-recurring in nature

✓ Dividends have grown at a CAGR of 3% over the last five 

years.

✓ Tabreed’s Board of Directors recommended a final cash 

dividend of 6.5 fils per share for the second half of 2025, after 

payment of interim cash dividend of 6.5 fils per share. This 

takes annual dividend for 2025 to 13.0 fils per share.

✓ Dividend payout as a percentage of net operating cash flows or 

net profit remains broadly in line with historical range despite 

significant investment in the business growth.

✓ Maintaining dividend payout ratio demonstrates the Board’s 

confidence in Tabreed’s performance, outlook and ability to 

deliver sustainable long-term value to shareholders.

✓ The interim dividend was paid in October 2025 following 

shareholders’ approval. Payment of final dividend is subject to 

shareholders’ approval in upcoming General Assembly 

meeting.

Dividend Per Share (AED)

Cash Bonus

0.058 0.06

0.115 0.120 
0.135 

0.155 0.155 

0.13

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

0.058
0.06

34%25% 13% 28% 37%

Cash Dividend % Net Opr. Cash Flows Cash Dividend % Normalized Net Profit

37%

73%33% 37% 72% 77% 71%

1

0.058 0.06
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Guidance Update – strong progress in 2025, new guidance 
indicates continued momentum 

1  Capacity guidance is for organic growth. New growth guidance remains unchanged from previous guidance, but it is set on significantly higher base after 2025 capacity 

increased by 19%. In absolute RTs, new guidance implies acceleration compared to previous guidance.

EBITDA Margin Leverage

3% - 5%
p.a.

Capacity1 Organic Capex

Medium-term Guidance (2026 – 2028)

200-300
AED m p.a.

50-53
%

Maintain 

Investment 

Grade Credit 

Rating

Historical Performance

A
n

n
u

a
li

s
e
d

 

C
a

p
a

c
it

y
 G

ro
w

th

E
B

IT
D

A
 

M
a
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O
rg

a
n

ic
 C

a
p

it
a

l 

E
x

p
e

n
d

it
u

re

m
 A

E
D

3.1%

4.4%

2022-2024 2025

55.7% 52.8% 55.6%
49.6% 51.5% 51.6%

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

106 

189 184 179 

257 

193 

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
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Outlook - Operational Delivery and Capacity-Led 
Growth

Attractive Market 
Opportunity

Strong Core 
Business

Partnerships add 
Long-Term Value

Disciplined 
Capital Allocation
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Connected Capacity and Volumes

Consolidated 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

UAE 928 1,025 1,060 1,053 1,066 1,099

Bahrain 32 33 34 37 37 37

Oman 32 33 52 53 55 56

India - - - 1 4 6

Egypt - - - 3 4.5 6

Total Consolidated 992 1,091 1,146 1,146 1,166 1,204

Equity Accounted

UAE 71 9 9 33 33 224

KSA 110 110 110 124 126 146

Total Equity Accounted1 181 119 119 157 159 369

Total Capacity (k RT) 1,174 1,210 1,264 1,303 1,325 1,574

Consolidated Consumption Volumes (billion RTh) 1.70 2.10 2.35 2.53 2.66 2.62

1 Represents 100% share of equity accounted capacity, where Tabreed’s share is 50% in UAE and 21.8% in KSA
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Tabreed delivered robust capacity growth driving 
strong revenue expansion with stable margins

Robust Capacity Growth (k RT) Strong Consumption Volume Growth (bn RTh) 

Strong Revenue Expansion (m AED) 

8% CAGR

Stable Profitability Margins1

1 Normalized Profit Before Tax Margin excludes the impact of one-off gains and losses

9% CAGR

965 
146 61 

402 1,574 

2019 Existing

Concessions

New

Greenfield

Inorganic 2025

1.53
1.70

2.10
2.35

2.53 2.66 2.62

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

1,456 1,687 1,882 2,141 2,333 2,344 2,375 
64 

54 
73 

75 
82 88 82 

1,520 
1,741 

1,955 
2,216 

2,415 2,432 2,456 

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Chilled Water Value Chain Business

8% CAGR

50.2%
55.7% 52.8% 55.6%

49.6% 51.5% 51.6%

29.9% 28.4%
24.6% 25.4% 26.4% 27.2% 24.3%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

EBITDA Margin Normalized Profit Before Tax Margin
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Healthy cash generation from operations allow ability 
to invest in growth

Visible and Predictable Operating Cash Flows (m AED)  

High Capacity to Invest in Business Expansion (m AED)

Free Cash Flow Generation (m AED) 

Return Ratios

1 Normalized Return on Equity is calculated after excluding one-off gains and losses from net profit

105 106 189 184 179 257 193 
126 

2,580 

1,212 

53 -   -   

1,190 
231 

2,686 

1,401 

238 179 257 

1,383 

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Organic Capex Inorganic Capex

782 
629 

1,316 1,355 1,285 
1,189 

1,002 

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Net Cash Flows from Operations

595 

(1,967)

337 

1,116 1,186 
971 

(328)

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Free Cash Flows

9.0% 9.1%
7.9% 8.2%

9.5% 9.0% 8.5%
8.1%

6.3% 6.3% 6.4%
7.8%

7.0%
6.1%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Normalized Return on Equity - RoE Return on Capital Employed - RoCE
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High margins and visibility of cash flows underpin 
effective balance sheet management

Net Debt Profile Tracks Major Growth Investments (m AED) Proven Ability to Deleverage in Absence of M&A (Net Debt to EBITDA)

Optimized Capital Structure Support ExpansionUse of Surplus Cash for Debt Management in Absence of M&A (m AED)

2,914 

5,378 
6,165 

5,536 
4,929 4,625 

5,846 

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

3.8

5.5 6.0

4.5 4.1 3.7
4.6

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Acquisition of 

Downtown Dubai 

DC Assets

Acquisition of 

Saadiyat Abu Dhabi 

DC Assets

Acquisition of PAL 

Cooling Abu Dhabi 

DC Assets

(142)

3,580 

688 

(22)

(884) (753)

867 

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Change in Gross Debt

36%

43% 45%
38% 37% 37%

44%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Net Debt / Capital
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Key investment highlights 

1

2

3

5

District Cooling Market: large, growing with strong secular tailwinds

Operational Excellence: 28-year track record of safety, reliability and innovation 

Cash Flow Generation: strong, resilient and underpinned by long-term contracts 

Growth: proven growth engine with de-risked avenues for future growth

Commitment to Sustainability: aligned with national objectives

4



Contact Us

Tabreed Investor Relations

Email: ir@tabreed.ae

For more information, please visit 

www.tabreed.ae/investor-relations

Salik Malik

Vice President, Finance

Yugesh Suneja

Head of Investor Relations

Tel: +971 2 202 0397

Email: smalik@tabreed.ae 

Tel: +971 2 202 0479

Email: ysuneja@tabreed.ae 

mailto:smalik@tabreed.ae
mailto:rhammad@tabreed.ae
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